Formsprag Clutch
Retainer
Assemblies
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18

(806) (63.34) (80) (8.33) (21) (104) (50) (0.175)
DC7221(5C) 498 2,600 1,300 2.843 3.500 0.33 0.53 4.53 2.20 0.31
(675) (72.217) (88.877) (8.33) (13.5) (115) (56) (0.14)
DC7221B 944 2,600 1,300 2.843 3.500 0.33 0.83 4.53 2.20 0.41
(1279) (72.217) (88.877) (8.33) (21) (115) (56) (0.185)
DC7221B(5C) 944 2,600 1,300 2.843 3.500 0.33 0.83 4.53 2.20 0.46
(1279) (72.217) (88.877) (8.33) (21) (115) (56) (0.21)
DC7969C(5C) 1504 2,400 1,200 3.138 3.794 0.33 1.00 4.88 2.40 0.62
(2038) (79.698) (96.358) (8.33) (25.4) (124) (61) (0.28)
DC8334C 1517 2,300 1,100 3.281 3.937 0.33 1.00 5.20 2.56 0.60
(2055) (83.34) (100) (8.33) (25.4) (132) (65) (0.27)
DC8729A 923 2,200 1,100 3.437 4.093 0.33 0.63 5.28 2.64 0.36
(1250) (87.29) (103.96) (8.33) (16) (134) (67) (0.165)
DC10323A(3C)* 1190 1,800 900 4.064 4.720 0.33 0.63 6.10 3.15 0.45
(1612) (103.231) (119.891) (8.33) (16) (155) (80) (0.205)
DC12334C* 3542 1,500 750 4.856 5.512 0.33 1.00 7.24 3.78 0.88
(4800) (123.34) (140) (8.33) (25.4) (184) (96) (0.4)
DC12388C (11C) 3598 1,500 750 4.878 5.625 0.37 1.00 7.32 3.78 0.88
(4875) (123.881) (142.88) (9.5) (25.4) (186) (96) (0.4)
*±0.075mm, except size DC12388C(11C) is ±0.10mm
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
DC Clutch Selection Data
Formsprag Clutch  800-927-3262 11
Size dH7 LG LH LJ Dj6 T Di
+.008
–.005
L SAn6 b1
P10 t SBs6 SCg6 DL ±0.1 A Da
±0.013
To be use with DC size 3809A:
DC230A 0.6 (16) 2.8 (72) 0.2 (6) 0.1 (3.5) 2.2 (54.752)
DC230B 0.6 (16) 2.8 (72) 2.2 (54.752)
DC230C 0.6 (16) 3.7 (95) 3.1 (78) 0.28 (7) 2.2 (54.752)
DC230G10 0.39 (10) 0.6 (16) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230G15 0.79 (15) 0.6 (16) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230G20 0.79 (20) 0.6 (16) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230H10 0.39 (10) 1.3 (33) 1.4 (35) 0.7 (17) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230H15 0.59 (15) 1.3 (33) 1.4 (35) 0.7 (17) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230H20 0.79 (20) 1.3 (33) 1.4 (35) 0.7 (17) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230J10 0.39 (10) 2.0 (50) 1.4 (35) 0.7 (17) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230J15 0.59 (15) 2.0 (50) 1.4 (35) 0.7 (17) 1.5 (38.092)
DC230J20 0.79 (20) 2.0 (50) 1.4 (35) 0.7 (17) 1.5 (38.092)
To be used with DC sizes 5476A, 5476A(4C):
DC167A 0.6 (16) 3.5 (90) 0.4 (10) 0.2 (5) 2.8 (71.425)
DC167B 0.6 (16) 3.5 (90) 2.8 (71.425)
DC167C 0.6 (16) 4.3 (110) 3.7 (95) 0.35 (9) 2.8 (71.425)
DC167G25 0.98 (25) 0.6 (16) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167G30 1.18 (30) 0.6 (16) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167G35 1.38 (35) 0.6 (16) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167H25 0.98 (25) 1.4 (35) 2.0 (50) 0.7 (19) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167H30 1.18 (30) 1.4 (35) 2.0 (50) 0.7 (19) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167H35 1.38 (35) 1.4 (35) 2.0 (50) 0.7 (19) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167J25 0.98 (25) 2.1 (54) 2.0 (50) 0.7 (19) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167J30 1.18 (30) 2.1 (54) 2.0 (50) 0.7 (19) 2.2 (54.765)
DC167J35 1.38 (35) 2.1 (54) 2.0 (50) 0.7 (19) 2.2 (54.765)
To be used with DC sizes 7221 (5C), 7221B, 7221B (5C):
DC168A 0.8 (21) 4.3 (110) 0.6 (14) 0.2 (5.5) 3.5 (88.877)
DC168B 0.8 (21) 4.3 (110) 3.5 (88.877)
DC168C 0.8 (21) 5.5 (140) 4.7 (120) 0.43 (11) 3.5 (88.877)
DC168G40 1.57 (40) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168G45 1.77 (45) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168G50 1.97 (50) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168H40 1.57 (40) 1.7 (42) 2.6 (65) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168H45 1.77 (45) 1.7 (42) 2.6 (65) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168H50 1.97 (50) 1.7 (42) 2.6 (65) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168J40 1.57 (40) 2.5 (63) 2.6 (65) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168J45 1.77 (45) 2.5 (63) 2.6 (65) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
DC168J50 1.97 (50) 2.5 (63) 2.6 (65) 0.8 (21) 2.8 (72.217)
To be used with DC size 10323A (3C):
DC235A 0.6 (16) 5.9 (150) 0.8 (20) 0.3 (7.5) 4.7 (119.891)
DC235B 0.6 (16) 5.9 (150) 4.7 (119.891)
DC235C 0.6 (16) 7.5 (190) 6.7 (170) 0.43 (11) 4.7 (119.891)
DC235G55 2.17 (55) 0.6 (16) 4.1 (103.231)
DC235G60 2.36 (60) 0.6 (16) 4.1 (103.231)
DC235G75 2.95 (75) 0.6 (16) 4.1 (103.231)
DC235H55 2.17 (55) 1.7 (43) 3.9 (100) 1.1 (27) 4.1 (103.231)
DC235H60 2.36 (60) 1.7 (43) 3.9 (100) 1.1 (27) 4.1 (103.231)
DC235H75 2.95 (75) 1.7 (43) 3.9 (100) 1.1 (27) 4.1 (103.231)
DC235J55 2.17 (55) 2.8 (70) 3.9 (100) 1.1 (27) 4.1 (103.231)
DC235J60 2.36 (60) 2.8 (70) 3.9 (100) 1.1 (27) 4.1 (103.231)
Outer races Inner races
Dimensions inches (mm)
( ) ( ) ( )
®